452
CAD DATA AVAILABLE.
Medium bore size cylinder with valve, double acting/single rod type
CKV2 Series
• Bore size: 20, 25, 32, 40 mm
JIS symbol • Double acting cylinder
with solenoid valve
Solenoid valve specifications

454
A
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Symbol Descriptions
B Bore size
C Stroke length
D How to wire
E Voltage
F Switch model No.
Note 1
Selection guide
CKV2 J1 R I20 25 ULB
CKV2 J1 I20 25 ULB
R0
00
LB
FA
TA
TB
20
25
32
40
25
50
75
100
150
200
Blank
U
1
2
3
Basic type
Axial foot type
Rod side flange type
Rod side trunnion type
Head side trunnion type
20 dia.
25 dia.
32 dia.
40 dia.
25
50
75
100
150
200
Grommet
DIN terminal
AC100V
AC200V
DC24V
Mounting styleA
Bore size (mm)B
Stroke length (mm)C
VoltageE
How to wireD
Switch model No.F
Switch quantityG
OptionH
AccessoryI
*Lead wire length
G Switch quantity
H Option
Note 1/Note 2/Note 3
I Accessory
<Example of model number>
CKV2-LB-20-25-U-1-R0-R-JI

F
F
How to order mounting bracket
20 dia.
Bore size (mm)
Mounting bracket
Axial foot type (LB), rod side
Axial foot type (LB), head side
Flange (FA)
Trunnion (TA)
Bolt for head side trunnion (TB)
M1-LB-20
M1-LBV-20
M1-FA-20
M1-TA-20
M1-TB-20
25 dia.
M1-LB-30
M1-LBV-30
M1-FA-30
M1-TA-30
M1-TB-30
32 dia.
M1-LB-30
M1-LBV-30
M1-FA-30
M1-TA-30
M1-TB-30
M1-LB-30
M1-LBV-40
M1-FA-30
M1-TA-40
M1-TB-40
40 dia.
• Note: A mounting nut and a toothed washer are attached to the mounting bracket.
How to order switch
• Switch main body + mounting bracket
• Terminal box only
• For R * B
SW RB
• For R * A
SW RA
CKV2 Series
How to order
456
CKV2 Series
• CKV2 (with switch)
Internal structure and parts list
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
Rod nut
Piston rod
Rod packing
Bush
Rod cover
Cylinder tube
Cushion rubber
Piston A
Piston seal
Magnet
Wear ring
Piston B
Spacer
Hexagon nut
Head cover
O ring
Parts name
Steel
20, 25 dia., stainless steel
32, 40 dia., carbon steel
Nitrile rubber
Dry bearing
SBK2118
Aluminum alloy
Stainless steel
Urethane rubber
Aluminum alloy
Nitrile rubber
Plastic
Polyacetal
Aluminum alloy
Steel
Steel
Aluminum alloy
Nitrile rubber
Material
ZINC chromate
Industrial chrome plated
PDU
20 dia. Note 1
25, 32, 40 mm bore
Chromate

I
A
How to order
Without switch
With switch
Symbol Descriptions
B Bore size
C Stroke length
D How to wire
E Voltage
F Switch model No.
Selection guide
CKV2-M J1 R Y20 25 ULB
CKV2-M J1 Y20 25 ULB
R0
00
LB
FA
TA
TB
20
25
32
40
25
50
75
100
150
200
Blank
U
1
2
3
Basic type
Axial foot type
Rod side flange type
Rod side trunnion type
Head side trunnion type
20 dia.
25 dia.
32 dia.
40 dia.
25
50
75
100
150
200
Grommet
DIN terminal
AC100V
AC200V
DC24V
Mounting styleA
Bore size (mm)B
Stroke length (mm)C
VoltageE
How to wireD
Switch model No.F
Switch quantityG
OptionH
AccessoryI
*Lead wire length
G Switch quantity
H Option
Note 1/Note 2/Note 3
I Accessory
Silencer
Surge suppressor

(large)
CKV2-M Series
How to order
Switch model No.
(previous page      )
Switch model No.
(previous page      )
How to order switch
• Switch main body + mounting bracket
CKV2-M R0 20
B
B
F
F
Bore size
(previous page      )
• Mounting bracket
CKV2-M 20R
B
B
Bore size
(previous page      )
Bracket
• Switch only
R0SW
F
F
• Note: A mounting nut and a toothed washer are attached to the mounting bracket.
How to order mounting bracket
Axial foot type (LB), rod side
Axial foot type (LB), head side
Flange (FA)
Trunnion (TA)
Bolt for head side trunnion (TB)
20 dia.
Bore size (mm)
Mounting bracket
M1-LB-20
M1-LBV-20
M1-FA-20
M1-TA-20
M1-TB-20
25 dia.
M1-LB-30
M1-LBV-30
M1-FA-30
M1-TA-30
M1-TB-30
32 dia.
M1-LB-30
M1-LBV-30
M1-FA-30
M1-TA-30
M1-TB-30
40 dia.
M1-LB-30
M1-LBV-40
M1-FA-30
M1-TA-40
M1-TB-40
• Terminal box only
• For R * B
SW RB
• For R * A
SW RA
466
• CKV2-M (with switch)
Note 1: When copper and PTFE free specifications, oil impregnated resin bearing is used.
Internal structure and parts list